

# AUSTIN ROSEWOOD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (ARCDC) Tuesday, March 3, 2020, 11:30am Millennium Youth Entertainment Complex 1156 Hargrave St., Austin, TX 78702

# CALL TO ORDER

# CITIZEN COMMUNICATION

### A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Approve the minutes of the Austin Rosewood Community Development Corporation regular meeting of February 6, 2020.

2. Approve the minutes of the Austin Rosewood Community Development Corporation special meeting of May 6, 2019.

# **B. PRESENTATION, DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION WITH REGARDS TO THE CITY OF AUSTIN AGREEMENT**

- C. PRESENTATION, DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION WITH REGARDS TO THE COMMUNITY OPEN HOUSE
- D. PRESENTATION, DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION WITH REGARDS TO THE MILLENNIUM YOUTH ENTERTAINMENT COMPLEX OPERATING BUDGET
- E. PRESENTATION, DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION WITH REGARDS TO EMERGENCY EXPENDITURE REQUEST
- F. PRESENTATION, DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION WITH REGARDS TO MILLENNIUM YOUTH ENTERTAINMENT COMPLEX FACILITY REPORT
- G. FUTURE ITEMS FROM MEMBERS

### **ADJOURNMENT**

The City of Austin is committed to compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request. Meeting locations are planned with wheelchair access. If requiring Sign Language Interpreters or alternative formats, please give notice at least 3 days before the meeting date. Please call the City of Austin, at 974-6700, for additional information; TTY users route through Relay Texas at 711.